

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17387/2008

C.C.E.& CUSTOMS, DAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUJARAT SICO TEXTILES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17388 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3967 of 2006  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 805 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Om Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.Naik,H.K.,

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala  
Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.17387/08 service is complete. The sole respondent is granted two weeks time as last chance for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any. In SLP(C) No.17388/08 notice not yet served on the sole respondent even notice was issued in March,2010. Petitioner to take fresh steps within two weeks. Issue notice thereafter. Spare copy exempted. Await return of notice. Take steps. Dasti in addition also ordered.

Contd.....2

: 2 :

In Civil Appeal No. 805/2006 and 3967/2006 service is complete. The served respondent to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today as last chance.

List the matter on 20.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar